

OD-16

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/6/2024

KAMAL PODDAR AND ANR
VS
SHEO RATAN PODDAR AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 14, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

The Court: The plaintiff has filed Originating Summons Suits.

Plaint is admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

The plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for issuance of
notice upon the defendants.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh