

O-104

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/6/2024
IA NO. GA/3/2025
KAMAL PODDAR AND ANR.
VS
SHEO RATAN PODDAR AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 9th December, 2025

Appearance:
Ms. Hasnuhana Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Amitabhy Roy, Adv,
For defendadnt no.2
Mr. Anurag Bagaria, Adv.
For defendant nos. 1,3 and 4

The Court: No one appears for the plaintiffs.

This is an application by the defendant no.2 for expunging the name of the second plaintiff. The matter therefore cannot be taken up in the absence of the plaintiffs though the defendant no.2(applicant) is present through his advocate.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/