

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/4/2025

In

CSOS/6/2024

KAMAL PODDAR AND ANR.

VS

SHEO RATAN PODDAR AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 19th December, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. A.C.Kar Adv.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.

For plaintiffs

Mr. Aniruddh Doddar, Adv.,

For defendant no.2

Mr. Anurag Bagaria, Adv.

For defendant nos. 1,3 and 4

Mr. Orijit Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Aishi Chatterjee, Adv.

For defendant no.5/applicant in GA/4/2025

The Court:- After hearing the parties, it appears that this application can be more effectively adjudicated after exchange of affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 16th January, 2026; reply, if any, be filed by 28th January, 2026. Matter to appear in the Monthly List of February 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)