

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CSOS/6/2024
IA No. GA/3/2025, GA/4/2025
KAMAL PODDAR AND ANR.
VERSUS
SHEO RATAN PODDAR AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th February, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. Hasnuhana Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Roy, Adv.
For the defendant no.2.

The Court:- Although, the defendant no.2 is represented in the first and second call, none appears on behalf of the plaintiffs in the first and the second call. No accommodation is sought. No one has also applied to represent the plaintiff through virtual mode.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of March, 2026.

Learned Advocate for the defendant no.2 shall communicate this order to the plaintiffs and their learned Advocates.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)